

**TAXIWAY GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0001-043-2020
 A-6997
 BID TABULATION
 8/27/2020**

Base Bid					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc.		Reede Construction, Inc.		BX Civil & Construction	
					Ft Pierre, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Dell Rapids, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (4" Nominal Depth)	865	SqYd	\$2.20	\$1,903.00	\$4.00	\$3,460.00	\$3.00	\$2,595.00
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (20" Nominal Depth)	2,775	SqYd	\$8.00	\$22,200.00	\$7.00	\$19,425.00	\$9.00	\$24,975.00
6	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (13" Nominal Depth)	12,665	SqYd	\$4.00	\$50,660.00	\$3.50	\$44,327.50	\$8.00	\$101,320.00
7	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	13,345	CuYd	\$5.50	\$73,397.50	\$7.25	\$96,751.25	\$6.00	\$80,070.00
8	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	7,621	CuYd	\$4.75	\$36,199.75	\$4.50	\$34,294.50	\$5.00	\$38,105.00
9	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	1,996	CuYd	\$27.00	\$53,892.00	\$30.00	\$59,880.00	\$35.00	\$69,860.00
10	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	5,799	CuYd	\$27.00	\$156,573.00	\$25.00	\$144,975.00	\$45.00	\$260,955.00
11	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,048	CuYd	\$70.00	\$143,360.00	\$65.00	\$133,120.00	\$100.00	\$204,800.00
12	P-501	10" Cement Concrete Pavement	2,374	SqYd	\$90.00	\$213,660.00	\$110.00	\$261,140.00	\$80.00	\$189,920.00
13	P-501	13" Cement Concrete Pavement	10,362	SqYd	\$110.00	\$1,139,820.00	\$116.00	\$1,201,992.00	\$100.00	\$1,036,200.00
14	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	10,525	Ft	\$3.00	\$31,575.00	\$3.50	\$36,837.50	\$3.00	\$31,575.00
15	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
16	D-701	15" RCP (Class III)	948	Ft	\$45.00	\$42,660.00	\$50.00	\$47,400.00	\$60.00	\$56,880.00
17	D-701	15" RCP Flared End (Class III)	1	Each	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	D-701	Connect RCP to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
19	D-705 (MOD)	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	2,442	Ft	\$12.00	\$29,304.00	\$10.00	\$24,420.00	\$12.00	\$29,304.00
20	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to Existing Manhole	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
21	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to RCP	5	Each	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
22	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to Existing Underdrain Piping	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
23	D-751	Underdrain Manhole	3	Each	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
24	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
25	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	5.0	Acre	\$1,060.00	\$5,300.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
26	T-905	Topsoil (Obtained on Site)	2,661	CuYd	\$5.00	\$13,305.00	\$7.50	\$19,957.50	\$9.00	\$23,949.00
27	T-905	Topsoil (Furnished from Off the Site)	718	CuYd	\$10.00	\$7,180.00	\$13.00	\$9,334.00	\$15.00	\$10,770.00
28	T-908	Mulching	24,200	SqYd	\$0.78	\$18,876.00	\$0.75	\$18,150.00	\$0.50	\$12,100.00
29	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
30	SP-2	Geogrid	12,141	SqYd	\$2.00	\$24,282.00	\$2.25	\$27,317.25	\$2.00	\$24,282.00
31	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	12,141	SqYd	\$1.35	\$16,390.35	\$2.00	\$24,282.00	\$1.50	\$18,211.50
32	Plans	10' x 10' Concrete Drainage Apron	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

**TAXIWAY GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0001-043-2020
 A-6997
 BID TABULATION
 8/27/2020**

Base Bid					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. Ft Pierre, SD		Reede Construction, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		BX Civil & Construction Dell Rapids, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Underdrain Piping	406	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,436.00	\$4.00	\$1,624.00	\$10.00	\$4,060.00
34	Plans	Cap/Plug Underdrain Manhole	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP	955	Ft	\$8.00	\$7,640.00	\$20.00	\$19,100.00	\$8.00	\$7,640.00
36	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	Plans	Asphalt Concrete, Composite	890.0	Ton	\$108.00	\$96,120.00	\$115.00	\$102,350.00	\$120.00	\$106,800.00
38	Plans	Inlet/Culvert Protection	6	Each	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
39	L-100-3.1	Electrical Demolition, Site	1	L.S.	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
40	L-100-3.2	Temporary Phasing Work	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
41	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	3,586	Ft	\$1.78	\$6,383.08	\$1.50	\$5,379.00	\$2.00	\$7,172.00
42	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct	5,881	Ft	\$1.14	\$6,704.34	\$1.00	\$5,881.00	\$1.00	\$5,881.00
43	L-108-5.1c	#6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Above Homeruns, Connections, Terminations, and Ground Rods	3,718	Ft	\$2.80	\$10,410.40	\$2.50	\$9,295.00	\$3.00	\$11,154.00
44	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Type II Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE	3,933	Ft	\$2.35	\$9,242.55	\$2.00	\$7,866.00	\$2.50	\$9,832.50
45	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Type III Sch. 80 PVC or HDPE	621	Ft	\$4.86	\$3,018.06	\$4.50	\$2,794.50	\$5.00	\$3,105.00
46	L-115-5.1a	Electrical Manhole	2	Each	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
47	L-115-5.1b	3/8" L-894 Blank Cover Installed on Existing Size B Light Base	22	Each	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00
48	L-125-5.1a	Convert Inset Flush Mounted L-850C Light to L-862 High Intensity Runway Edge Light (HIRL), Mounted on Existing Base, White/Yellow Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	2	Each	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
49	L-125-5.1b	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light (MITL), LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	61	Each	\$1,700.00	\$103,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$97,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$115,900.00
50	L-125-5.1c	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light (MITL), LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, with Artic Kit, Installed in Existing Pavement, Complete	1	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	L-125-5.1d	L-862 High Intensity Runway Edge Light (HIRL), Base Mounted, White/Yellow Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	1	Each	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
52	L-125-5.1e	Existing L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, 1 Panel Replacement Only	3	Each	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
53	L-125-5.1f	Existing L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, 2 Panel Replacement Only	3	Each	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
54	L-125-5.1g	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2 Module, using Salvaged Panel, Complete	1	Each	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

TAXIWAY GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-043-2020
A-6997
BID TABULATION
8/27/2020

Base Bid					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc.		Reede Construction, Inc.		BX Civil & Construction	
					Ft Pierre, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Dell Rapids, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	L-125-5.1h	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2 Module, Complete	3	Each	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
56	L-125-5.1i	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 3 Module, Complete	1	Each	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
57	L-125-5.1j	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 4 Module, Complete	4	Each	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
58	L-125-5.1k	Spare Parts	1	Each	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
Base Bid Total						\$2,883,732.03		\$3,118,963.00		\$3,193,676.00

**TAXIWAY GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0001-043-2020
 A-6997
 BID TABULATION
 8/27/2020**

Base Bid					B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$415,575.98	\$415,575.98
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (4" Nominal Depth)	865	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,595.00
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement/Base Removal (20" Nominal Depth)	2,775	SqYd	\$6.50	\$18,037.50
6	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (13" Nominal Depth)	12,665	SqYd	\$3.25	\$41,161.25
7	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	13,345	CuYd	\$7.00	\$93,415.00
8	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	7,621	CuYd	\$4.00	\$30,484.00
9	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	1,996	CuYd	\$28.00	\$55,888.00
10	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	5,799	CuYd	\$24.00	\$139,176.00
11	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,048	CuYd	\$60.00	\$122,880.00
12	P-501	10" Cement Concrete Pavement	2,374	SqYd	\$110.00	\$261,140.00
13	P-501	13" Cement Concrete Pavement	10,362	SqYd	\$127.60	\$1,322,191.20
14	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	10,525	Ft	\$3.85	\$40,521.25
15	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$87,653.00	\$87,653.00
16	D-701	15" RCP (Class III)	948	Ft	\$45.00	\$42,660.00
17	D-701	15" RCP Flared End (Class III)	1	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00
18	D-701	Connect RCP to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	D-705 (MOD)	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	2,442	Ft	\$9.00	\$21,978.00
20	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to Existing Manhole	3	Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
21	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to RCP	5	Each	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
22	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to Existing Underdrain Piping	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00
23	D-751	Underdrain Manhole	3	Each	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
24	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
25	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	5.0	Acre	\$825.00	\$4,125.00
26	T-905	Topsoil (Obtained on Site)	2,661	CuYd	\$7.00	\$18,627.00
27	T-905	Topsoil (Furnished from Off the Site)	718	CuYd	\$12.00	\$8,616.00
28	T-908	Mulching	24,200	SqYd	\$0.72	\$17,424.00
29	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	SP-2	Geogrid	12,141	SqYd	\$2.10	\$25,496.10
31	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	12,141	SqYd	\$1.75	\$21,246.75
32	Plans	10' x 10' Concrete Drainage Apron	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

**TAXIWAY GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0001-043-2020
 A-6997
 BID TABULATION
 8/27/2020**

Base Bid					B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
33	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Underdrain Piping	406	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,624.00
34	Plans	Cap/Plug Underdrain Manhole	3	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00
35	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP	955	Ft	\$20.00	\$19,100.00
36	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00
37	Plans	Asphalt Concrete, Composite	890.0	Ton	\$106.00	\$94,340.00
38	Plans	Inlet/Culvert Protection	6	Each	\$120.00	\$720.00
39	L-100-3.1	Electrical Demolition, Site	1	L.S.	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00
40	L-100-3.2	Temporary Phasing Work	1	L.S.	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
41	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	3,586	Ft	\$1.65	\$5,916.90
42	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct	5,881	Ft	\$1.05	\$6,175.05
43	L-108-5.1c	#6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Above Homeruns, Connections, Terminations, and Ground Rods	3,718	Ft	\$2.59	\$9,629.62
44	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Type II Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE	3,933	Ft	\$2.18	\$8,573.94
45	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Type III Sch. 80 PVC or HDPE	621	Ft	\$4.51	\$2,800.71
46	L-115-5.1a	Electrical Manhole	2	Each	\$1,804.00	\$3,608.00
47	L-115-5.1b	3/8" L-894 Blank Cover Installed on Existing Size B Light Base	22	Each	\$127.00	\$2,794.00
48	L-125-5.1a	Convert Inset Flush Mounted L-850C Light to L-862 High Intensity Runway Edge Light (HIRL), Mounted on Existing Base, White/Yellow Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	2	Each	\$2,024.00	\$4,048.00
49	L-125-5.1b	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light (MITL), LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	61	Each	\$1,721.50	\$105,011.50
50	L-125-5.1c	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light (MITL), LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, with Artic Kit, Installed in Existing Pavement, Complete	1	Each	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
51	L-125-5.1d	L-862 High Intensity Runway Edge Light (HIRL), Base Mounted, White/Yellow Lens, with Artic Kit, Complete	1	Each	\$2,244.00	\$2,244.00
52	L-125-5.1e	Existing L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, 1 Panel Replacement Only	3	Each	\$396.00	\$1,188.00
53	L-125-5.1f	Existing L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, 2 Panel Replacement Only	3	Each	\$528.00	\$1,584.00
54	L-125-5.1g	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2 Module, using Salvaged Panel, Complete	1	Each	\$4,312.00	\$4,312.00

**TAXIWAY GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0001-043-2020
 A-6997
 BID TABULATION
 8/27/2020**

Base Bid					B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
55	L-125-5.1h	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2 Module, Complete	3	Each	\$4,317.50	\$12,952.50
56	L-125-5.1i	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 3 Module, Complete	1	Each	\$5,357.00	\$5,357.00
57	L-125-5.1j	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 4 Module, Complete	4	Each	\$5,995.00	\$23,980.00
58	L-125-5.1k	Spare Parts	1	Each	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00
Base Bid Total						\$3,286,420.25

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmit DATE: 8-27-2020